
F. No.M3!KC-2/08/2016-17
Government of India

Office of the Superintending Archaeologist
Archaeological Survey of India

Kolkata circle, C.G.O. complex (4th floor)
Block-DF, Sector-I, Salt Lake City,Kolkata - 700064.

Web Site: w"w.asi.nic.in / www.asikolkata.in
Dated:

OPEN TENDER NOTICE

NAME OF THE WORK: EXECUTION OF WORKS AT CURRENCY BUILDING, KOLKA TA
UNDER S.R.(PLAN) TO RESTORTION OF SOUTHERN SIDE OF
CURRENCY BUILDING, KOLKA TA.

The Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Kolkata Circle, Kolkata, on
behalf of the President of India invites item rate tender in sealed cover from the approved contractors for
the execution of works at Currency Building, Kolkata under estimate S.R.(PLAN) TO RESTORTION
OF SOUTHERN SIDE OF CURRENCY BUILDING, KOLKA TA who have past experience of
successfully completing similar type EXEUCUTION OF WORKS at CURRENCY BUILDING,
KOLKATA OR ELSEWHERE as per detailed below up-to 14.00 hours on 03.07.2017 which will be
opened on the same day at 14.30 hours in the Office of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological
Survey of India, Kolkata Circle, e.G.O. Complex (4th floor), Block-OF, Sector-I, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata-700064.

SI.No. Details of work Quantity Rate

I. Erecting & dismantling of tubular scaffolding for execution of 6019.52 Sq.m Per Sq.m
outside & inside courtyard area of Currency Building.

2. Covering the building by good quality polythene sheet, One item
hessian cloth etc. on the tubular frame works to prevent
ingress of rain water into the building masonry during repair
etc.

3. Scraping of moss, blisters etc. thoroughly from exterior 3009.76 Sq.m Per Sq.m
surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush
etc.

4. Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints 0 walls, 2106.83 Sq.m Per Sq.m
ceilings etc. upto any height and in any floor including
removing rubbish within a lead of 75m.

I
5. Dismantling terraced roof, taking out carefully tiles with 501.91 Sq.m Per Sq.m

beams, joists, tees or burgahs covering floors below sorting
and stacking serviceable materials at site within a lead of 75m.

6. Removal of rubbish from the working site and disposal of the 123.93 Cum Per Cum
same beyond the compound in conformity with
Municipal/Corporation Rules for such disposal loading into
truck and cleaning the site.



2

7. Brick work with 1st class bricks in lime and surki , mortar( 1:2) 4.45 Cum Per Cum
as per original on the Southern side of Currency Building.

8. 25 mm thick sand and lime (3: 1) plaster including rounding 2121.99 Sq.m Per Sq.m
off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints
where necessary.

9. 12.5mm thick sand and lime plaster (3: 1) over the previous 2121.99 Sq.m Per Sq.m
layer as mentioned in the measurement of item No.8

~-'10. 10 em thick lime terracing on roof with lime concrete 2:2:7(2 501.91 Sq.m Per Sq.rn .
lime paste: 2 Surki: 7 Brick Khoa) laid in proper slope,
thoroughly beaten and cured including top finishing, providing
ghoondies at junction with parapet etc., shaping and finishing
at mouths of rain water pipes complete.

11. Taking out the bulged out marble tiles & resetting the same 26.60 Sq.m Per Sq.m
with lime surki mortar (l :3) of the courtyard.

12. Stitching cracks in brick wall by carefully cutting and face 200 Nos. -----
brick 25pmm long, 75 mm thick and 125 mm deep into the
wall, cleaning the gap and filling up the same with sound new
brick, carefully set in cement mortar(l :3) including mending
good damages and finishing the surface to match with adjacent
areas complete.

13. Stitching cracks on floor by 35 mm thick artificial stone in ------ -----
floor of the Northern side mezzanine floor with cement
concrete(l :2:4) with stone chips with 3mm thick topping made
with ordinary cement including smooth finishing by providing
M.S. grating (1.00mxO.60m of 0.30m apart) of approved
design laid underneath the concrete to prevent further cracks.

13(A) M.S.grating on cracks (1.00m x 0.60m of OJ Omapart) 21.60 Rmt Per Rmt

13(B) 35mm thick artificial stone in floor 12.96 Sq.m Per Sq.m

14. Supplying, fitting, fixing C.I.down pipes(150mm dia internal) 201.60 Rmt. Per Rmt.
in position with clamp, nail etc. with jointing materials
including existing holes, mending good damages outside wall
of Currency Building.

15. Removing choking of rain water down pipes with split 135.00 Rrnt Per Rrnt. I
bamboo.

I
I

16. Changing the damaged grill ofthe Southern side grill gate One item ------
including welding the same with hammering, tempering,
grinding etc. as per existing design.



17. Ordinary Cement Concrete (mix I :2:4) with graded stone 0.74 Cum Per Cum
chips (20mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and
reinforcement, if any, in ground floor drain of northern side
passage area of the building.

18. ISmm thick plaster with (4: I) sand and cement mortar 103.60 Sq.m Per Sq.m
including rounding off or chamfering corners in drain of
Northern side passage area of the building.

19. I.Smm thick neat cement punning in drain of Northern side 103.60 Sq.m Per Sq.m
passage area of the building over newly plastered area.

20. 7.S em deep & Scm width cutting grooves on the Northern One item ------
side outer wall in plinth level for layout the dampness of the
wall including mending the said grooves properly.

21. White washing for 2 coats including cleaning & smoothening 3009.76 Sq.m Per Sq.m
surface of outer portion of Currency building.

22. Applying 2 coats Synthetic Enamel paint over a coat of ---- ---
priming on the Wooden doors & Windows after cleaning &
smoothening surface by sand papering etc. of outside doors I

and windows of Ground floor, I st floor & 2nd floor of Currency
IBuilding.

22A Priming one coat. 7S3.09 Sq.m Per Sq.m

22B(I) Painting 2 coats with best quality Synthetic Enamel paint. 630.90 Sq.m Per Sq.m
Timber surface.

22B(2) Painting 2 coats with best quality Synthetic Enamel paint. 112.19Sq.m Per Sq.m
Steel/Metal surface.

23. Arresting the re-growth of Micro-Vegetation, 2% solution of SOl.91 Sq.m Per Sq.m
fungicide in water to be applied over the whole surface with a
double coat (wet-on-wet) of a mixture of wacker BS-290 in
the solvent Mineral Turpentine Oil (MTO) in the ratio I: 12 to
be applied over the surface.

--24. Changing of the damaged & broken glass panes of the doors One item ----
and windows including changing of damaged putty of all the
glass panes of doors and windows.

ESTIMATED COST OF Rs. 26,27,248/- (RUPEES TWENTY SIX LAKHS TWENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY EIGHT ONLY)

* Prior experience of similar execution of work for Heritage Building status and specific to the .
items entered above within two (2) years are pre-requisite of the applicantl tender, without which
the tender papers will not be issued.



Tender of the contractors/suppliers who will not deposit earnest money Rs. 65,700/- (Rupees
Sixty five thousand and seven hundred only) vide Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank in
favour of the "Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Kolkata circle,
Kolkata" and copies of the Registration Certificate and latest Income tax clearance certificate/Vat
clearance certificate as per notification of Directorate of commercial taxes. West Bengal vide no. 1290
F.T. dated 31.07.2006 shall be summarily rejected.

The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning
any reasons thereof. Conditions & Tender Forms can be obtained from the office of the Superintending
Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Kolkata Circle, Kolkata between 10.00 to 16.00 hours on
all working days on payment of Rs.I000/-(Rupees One thousand only) (non-refundable) upto
29.06.2017. Last date of application for tender form is 28.06.2017.

In case of public holiday declared on the opening date of Tender the same would be opened on the
next working day.

CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS MUST DROP THE TENDERS DIRECTLY TO THIS OFFICE
IN THE TENDER BOX WITHIN THE STIPULATED DATE.

Execution of work should be completed within 120 days from the date of issue of work order.

;~~~~);
Dated: - 5 JUN ZOll'F. No.M3/KC-2/08/2016-17 - 98-0 '

To
1, OFFICE NOTICE BOARD, A,S,L, Kolkata Circle, Kolkata.
2. Office Notice Board, A,S,L, Kolkat Sub Circle-Il, Currency building, Kolkata.
0. The Web Manager, A.S.L, New Delhi,
4, Office Copy


